
Данные автомобиля

Номер шасси YV1DZ8156F2738284 Модельный год 2015

Модель XC60 (-17) Единицы скорости K

Заводской код 22 Рулевой механизм,
производственный №

31387082

Производственная
неделя

201508 Вид XC60

Шасси 738284 Партнерская группа Europe

Код обивки/интерьера G70100 Обивка LEATHERC/OFFBLACK/NOVENT

Наружная краска 61400 Наружная краска WHITE SOLID ICE WHITE

Код типа кузова 0 Тип кузова SUV

Специальный код
автомобиля

Специальные транспортные
средства

Идент. Продавца 13 Идент. Продавца TRIM LEVEL 3 (SUMMUM)

Код рынка 23 Market RU

Код двигателя 81 Двигатель D5244T12

Двигатель, № детали 6906349 Серийный номер двигателя 00000000000001553940

Код коробки передач 6 Коробка передач 6-AUT 4WD / TF-80SC AWD

Коробка передач, №
детали

1285176 Серийный № коробки передач 000000000014M3808603

Код шасси 443966459687



Первичное оснащение

Номер шасси: YV1DZ8156F2738284
Модель: XC60 (-17)

Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

0002 Термометр наружной температуры

0005 Автоподъём и автоопускание стёкол всех дверей

0007 Система защиты от плетевых травм WHIPS, передние сиденья

0008 Надувные занавесы безопасности, IC

0012 Система помощи при экстренном торможении, EBA

0022 Сопровождающее освещение "дорога домой"

0027 Рулевая колонка регулируемая по высоте и вылету

0028 Боковые подушки безопасности SIPS

0034 Разделённые фары ближнего и дальнего света

0035 Задний противотуманный фонарь с автоотключением

0045 Пульт управления сигнализацией и центральным замком, встроенный в ключ

0053 Боковые зеркала с подогревом и электроприводом

0054 Габаритные огни

0055 Внешняя подсветка автомобиля

0056 Отделения для хранения мелочей в передних дверях

0057 Отделение для хранения мелочей за центральной консолью

0061 Часы

0062 Тахометр

0063 Подогрев заднего стекла

0064 Передний подлокотник

0066 Иммобилайзер

0067 Антиблокировочная система тормозов ABS

0068 Дополнительный стоп - сигнал

0071 Система динамической стабилизации и контроля тяги, DSTC

0072 Крепление для детского сиденья, ISOFIX

0074 Ремни безопасности с преднатяжителями (передние, задние)

0078 Подстаканники в центральной консоли

2601 Стандартные характеристики двигателя

2B02 Дополнительный подогреватель (без таймера)

2Q01 Интеллектуальная информационная система водителя (IDIS)



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

3O02 Электропривод регулировки поясничной поддержки

8N07 Цветной дисплей 5 дюймов

CR02 Генератор, 180 А

CS04 Аккумуляторная батарея, 800 А

CX02 Система рекуперации энергии торможением

DB04 6 ступеней АКПП AWD

DC02 Функция автоматического включения нейтральной передачи при остановке а/м и удержании
педали тормоза более 5 секунд

DG02 Подсветка ручки КПП

DI02 Отделка рукоятки КПП кожей

ED01 Электронный климат контроль, ECC

EO02 Подушки безопасности водителя и пассажира

EP02 Подушка безопасности пассажира (без возможности отключения)

EY03 Централизованное закрытие стекол дверей и люка с пульта

FY03 City Safety

G601 Топливный бак, 70 литров

GB02 Стандарт передачи диагностической инф., хранящейся в электронном модуле

GK02 Код системы токсичности, 5 (8-ая цифра в VIN - 5)

GR0A Решетка радиатора стандартная

HH01 Центральный подлокотник

JB02 Галогеновые передние фары с механическим корректором

JC0B Дневные ходовые огни

JJ02 Защита замка двери водителя от механического вскрытия

JM03 Дневные ходовые огни (LED)

K104 CD-проигрыватель на один диск с MP3

K302 Вход AUX

K513 Аудио HIGH PERFORMANCE - выход AUX, USB разъем, Bluetooth

K702 Зеркала заднего вида с электроприводом и функцией складывания

K802 Память положений водительского сиденья и боковых зеркал

KA03 Электронное ограничение скорости 210 км/ч

KB0A Графическая панель приборов 8"

KE02 Бортовой компьютер

KG02 Круиз контроль

KJ11 Сигнализация непристегнутого ремня безопасности передние сиденья

KK07 USB/IPOD разъемы

KL06 Региональный код DVD - Восточная Европа

L102 Противоугонная система VOLVO

L202 Система "Мертвый замок" - Dead Lock

L302 Механическая блокировка замков задних дверей

L802 Датчик уровня автомобиля противоугонной системы

LC02 Автоматическое выключение стояночного тормоза при начале движения а/м



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

LF02 Боковые зеркала, окрашенные в цвет кузова

LK02 Подсветка в боковых зеркалах заднего вида

LM01 Открытие дверей в один шаг

LV02 Датчик объема противоугонной системы

LZ04 Внутренняя кнопка блокировки двери (на всех дверях)

MC01 Фильтр салона

MO18 Русский язык для компьютера и аудиосистемы

MS55 Руководство по эксплуатации и сервисная книжка на русском языке, межсервисный пробег 15 000
км

MV09 Межсервисный пробег 20 000 км

N502 Подстаканники в заднем подлокотнике

NB02 Окантовка диффузоров вентиляции

NC0B Отделка салона SHIMMER GRAPHITE

NE02 Электронный стояночный тормоз

NI02 Электропривод водительского сиденья с памятью положений сиденья и наружных зеркал

NJ01 Механическая регулировка высоты пассажирского сиденья

NM02 Подогрев передних сидений

NO01 Складывающиеся задние подголовники механические

PB02 Зеркала косметические для водителя и пассажира, с подсветкой

PD05 Лампа для чтения и подсветка для ног

PK02 Шторка в багажном отделении

PN01 Зеркало заднего вида с регулировкой наклона (против ослепления)

PO02 Металлическая накладка в багажном отделении

PU04 Система контроля давления воздуха в шинах (TPMS)

R117 Легкосплавные диски SEGIN 17"

R608 Запасное колесо 125/80 R17 (докатка)

RA03 Шасси Dynamic

RE04 Тормоза 17"

RK04 Тормоза задние вентилируемые

RN02 Система помощи спуска с горы (HDC)

RO02 Отделка рулевого колеса черной кожей (для светлых салонов)

RP02 Домкрат

RS02 Функция мигания стоп-сигналов при экстренном торможении

RU0B 3-хспицевое рулевое колесо, отделанное кожей с декоративными вставками

RV02 Управление аудиосистемой на рулевом колесе

RW02 Система антиопрокидования, RSC

SA04 Bluetooth - система синхронизации мобильного телефона с аудиосистемой а/м c функцией
воспроизведения потокового аудио

SR08 Двойная выхлопная труба, интегрированная

T008 XC60

T104 AWD

T20H D4



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

T304 SUMMUM

T601 Боковые стекла закаленные, без водоотталкивающего покрытия

T801 Стандартное лобовое стекло

TD01 Стандартная передняя часть

TI02 Нижняя накладка заднего бампера

TJ0C Пороги и "юбки" бамперов - стандартные (контрастные)

TL07 Пороги дверей стандартные

TM07 Хромированная окантовка боковых окон

TN03 Хромированная накладка крышки багажника

TP04 Рейлинги продольные на крыше - серебристые

TR02 Хромированные молдинги в нижней части дверей

TS02 Знак аварийной остановки

UB02 Транспортировочный крюк

V102 Держатель для парковочного талона

VK08 Российские карты для навигационной системы

VP02 Задний парковочный радар



Доп. оборудование

Номер шасси: YV1DZ8156F2738284
Модель: XC60 (-17)

Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

000273 Парковочный подогреватель c таймером

000313 Без эмблем объёма двигателя и модели

000439 IAQS, Система тонкой очистки воздуха

000820 Подготовка под установку видеокамеры для облегчения парковки

000885 Легкосплавные диски 17" VALDER

000935 Sensus Connect HIGH PERFORMANCE(AUX/USB/Bluetooth/DVD/8 дин)

MC337 / 000236 Ламинированные боковые стекла

MC337 / 000583 Технология - без ключа зажигания

MC340 / 000115 Задняя дверь с электроприводом

MC340 / 000298 Функция складывания спинки сиденья пассажира

MC340 / 000346 Держатель сумок в багажном отделении

MC340 / 000424 Розетка на 12V в багажном отделении

MC343 / 000065 Омыватели фар

MC343 / 000168 Самозатемняющееся зеркало заднего вида

MC343 / 000370 Датчик дождя

MC343 / 000605 Активный Bi-Xenon

MC343 / 000879 Пакет освещения салона

MC347 / 000602 Подогрев форсунок омывателя лобового стекла

MC347 / 000869 Подогрев рулевого колеса

MC347 / 000871 Подогрев лобового стекла



Техническая информация

Номер шасси: YV1DZ8156F2738284
Модель: XC60 (-17)

Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

0121 COMMON 78 Y413/Y283/Y352/L421/V423/V429

0203 COMMON MATERIAL Common material - all type 78 cars

10A2 INTERIOR CODE LeatherC Comfort, Offblack

1114 EXTERIOR CODE White solid ICE WHITE

1201 EXTERIOR PAINT,TYPE Solid

1401 SECONDARY EXTERIOR CODE No secondary exterior code

1500 STOLEN VEHICLE TRACKING N.A variant family 15

2210 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Standard calibration automatic transmission

2220 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Standard location of microfon

2230 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Four-C shock absorber, standard

2241 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET FOH TT VEVO

2250 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Standard turbo, engine 52

2260 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET POT from 13w04 (78), 13w09 (98)

2270 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

2280 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

2290 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution, standard oil pan splash plate & engine oil dip stick, SI6

22A0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Standard TCM Service solution

22B0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Cold EGR Service solution

22C0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22D0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22E0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22F0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22G0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22H0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22J0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22K0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22L0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22M0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22N0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22P0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

22R0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22S0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22T0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22U0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22V0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22W0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22X0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

22Y0 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET Service solution

2501 SERVICE SOLUTION Service solution

2601 ENGINE OPTIMIZATION AFTERMARKEStandard calibration engine

2A01 TRAILER MODULE Without TRailer Module

2B03 ADDITIONAL HEATER Additional heater with timer

2C01 EL CAR HEATER Without el car heater

2D01 CUPE´ VENTILATION Without timer controlled cupé ventilation

2E01 TRAILER STABILITY ASSIST Without TRaiLer STaBility Assist

2F01 AUDIBLE MISLOCK FEEDBACK Without Audible Mislock Feedback

2G05 REAR PARKING CAMERA Park Assist Camera, XCAN

2H01 CALLSTART OF PARKING HEATER W/o callstart of parking heater

2I01 EXTERNAL ALARMUNIT SUPPLY Without external alarm unit supply

2J01 HANSDSFREE TELEMUTE FUNCTION Without Telemute function

2K01 AUXILIARY LIGHTS Without auxiliary lights

2L01 PART NUMBER FORMAT KDP Format

2M01 ENGINE REMOTE START CAR KEY No Engine Remote start with Car Key (Accessories)

2N01 SIDE CAMERA Without Side Camera

2P01 FRONT CAMERA Without Front Camera

2Q01 IDIS Intelligent Driver Information System 1

2R01 PICTURE SUPPORT Without Picture Support

2S01 NAVIGATION/TRAVELLER ASSIST. Without Navigation Centre

2T02 IGNITIONLOCK Immobilizer Antenna Unit

2U01 ELECTRICAL AC Without Electrical AC

2V01 IMMOBILISER Immobiliser

2X01 REMOTE DIRECTSTART PRECOND Without Remote Directstart Precond from Carkey

2Y01 EXTERNAL CHARGING Without External Charging

2Z01 COLD FILTER PLUGGING POINT Witnout Cold Filter Plugging Point

3000 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

3100 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

3200 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

3300 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

3400 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

3500 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

3701 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

3801 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

3901 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

3A01 SCREEN SKINS Screen Skins 'Standard 1'

3B02 DIM SKINS DIM skin base

3C01 AUXILLARY LOAD CONTROL Without Aux Load Control

3E01 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

3F01 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

3G01 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

3H01 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

3I01 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

3J01 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

3K01 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

3L01 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed.

3O02 LUMBAR SUPPORT With Electric Lumbar support

4101 FMVSS-DECAL/PLATE W/o FMVSS decal/sign

4302 MAKEUP/HOMELINK Extra variant

4405 CHILDSEAT DECAL Child seat decal, Russia

4802 OIL QUALITY Std. oil

4A01 CMBB Without CMBB

4B04 SUNVISOR DECAL Sunvisor decal

4X23 MARKET CODE Market variant, not for part steering

5001 PARTS FOR SPECIAL VEHICLES Parts excluded for Special Vehicle Executives

5101 ADM FOR S-CAR (UNIQUE PNO) Adm. variant for standard car

5601 BIGGER BATTERY Standard battery

5701 LIGHT WEIGHT SPEC Standard weight cars

5800 ADM. FOR S-CAR (CIV. POL/UTIL)Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

5900 ADM. FOR S-CAR Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

6004 FLOOR CARPETS FLOOR CARPET 4

6100 Q-GLASS Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

6202 WINDSCREEN Heated TGLASS, extra variant

6303 HATCH/RAILS Extra variant Witout HATCH/RAILS/BUMP1

6801 ADM. FAMILY FOR TPMS Without TPMS-function

6A06 TRANSMISSION/CHASSI 4WD/Chassi3

6C04 AUD/FCW Extra Variant

6D00 INTERIOR BIFUEL PREP. Not applicable variant, no parts allowed.

6F02 WHEEL NUT PROTECTION CAP Chromed plastic protection cap

7001 RALLYBAR Without Rallybar

7701 FRONT SPRINGS-(weight) Extra variant

7802 REAR SPRINGS-(weight) Extra variant

7902 TOTAL WEIGHT CHECK Carweight is OK

801B CABLEHARNESS COCKPIT Extra variant



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

81AP CABLEHARNESS ENGINE AREA Extra variant

8260 CABELHARNESS FLOOR Extra variant

8329 CABLEHARNESS INFOTAINMENT Extra variant

8408 CABLEHARNESS ROOF Extra variant

8502 FRONT SEAT,LEFT Extra variant

8604 FRONT SEAT,RIGHT Extra variant

8701 FRONT SEAT, LEFT HAND SIDE Extra variant

8801 FRONT SEAT, RIGHT HAND SIDE Extra variant

8A0D FUEL TANK TABLE Extra variant tank table

8B02 GEARBOX/DRIVELINE 6-speed automatic, 2WD and 4WD

8C07 CONTROL UNIT DOOR Extravariant

8D04 OUTER REAR VIEW MIRRORS Outer rear view mirror package

8F00 INTEGRATED AUDIO MODULE Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

8H01 SEAT PADDING SEAT PADDING 1

8I0L CAR/GEARBOX/DRIVELINE XC60 auto 4wd

8N01 INTEGRATED CONTROL MODULE Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

8P04 REAR SEAT ENTERTAINMENT MODULEWithout RSE

8T01 EXTRA VARIANT FAM DIAGNOS Extra variant Diagnos

8V05 INFOTAINMENT HEAD UNIT Infotainment Head Unit 5

8W02 SBS BUTTONS 1 Prio SBS Buttons

8X01 CHARGE CORD Without Charge Cord

9007 CABLEHARNESS DOOR Extra variant

9106 CABLEHARNESS TUNNEL Extra variant

9226 REAR AXLE CABLE RIGHT Extra variant

9302 INFOTAINMENT GROUND CABLE Ground for Infotainment cable

9A00 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

9C00 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

9D00 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

9E00 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

9F00 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

9G00 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

9I00 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

9J00 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

9K00 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

9L01 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

9M01 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

9R01 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

9T00 ADM. FAMILY FOR TEST CARS Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

9V02 FAMILY FOR COLOUR CHANGE Adm variant without colour change

AA09 VEHICLE TYPE X Y413 XC60'

AC01 BRAND Volvo



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

AE01 VEHICLE TYPE, SUB Y413 XC60, Europe CBU Assembly and CKD

AF02 DOORS 5 door

AG02 TRANSMISSION AWD All wheel drive

AP05 SALES VERSION - ADMINISTRATIVESales version 13, Trim level 3

C101 STEERING WHEEL POSITION Left Hand Drive

C302 MAIN MARKET Europe and Overseas markets

C402 MAIN MARKET, PLATES AND LABELSLabels outside NORDIC markets

C701 COLDCRANK SUPPORT Without Coldcrank Support functionality

C801 CONVERSION CNG Not to use for gas conversion

C901 ENGINE FAMILY 3 Not VEA

CA04 ENGINE FAMILY 2 VED5 Engines

CB07 ENGINE DYNAMICS/ STC 5-cyl turbo engine, diesel

CD01 BIFUEL Not Bifuel

CE08 ENGINE FAMILY D5244TX

CF81 ENGINE I5D/2.4/4V 181/420

CG02 FUEL Diesel

CH02 CYLINDERS ENGINE PETROL/DIESEL5-cylinder engine

CI01 ELECTRIC PROPULSION MOTOR Without Electric Propulsion Motor

CJ01 FLEXIFUEL No flexifuel

CK01 HIGH VOLTAGE BATTERY Without High Voltage Battery

CL02 TURBO CHARGING Turbo engine

CM01 ELECTRIC ENGINE EFFECT Without ERAD

CN01 STOP/START Without Stop/Start

CO01 DRIVe Without DRIVe

CP01 STOP/START LOGIC NO STOSTA

CQ02 BATTERY INSULATION Without Battery Insulation

CR02 ALTERNATOR Alternator 180A

CS04 BATTERY T8 90Ah 800 Cold Cranking Ampere

CU03 OIL LEVEL SENSOR Oil level sensor and Static Measurement

CV01 ACTIVE GRILLSHUTTER Without Active Grillshutter

CX02 BATTERY MONITOR SENSOR Battery Monitor Sensor

CY01 SUPPORT BATTERY Without Support Battery

CZ01 BATTERY MARKETS no reduced post

DB04 GEARBOX Automatic 6-speed AWD

DC02 NEUTRAL CONTROL AUTO.GEAR With NEUTRAL CONTROL function

DD03 PEDAL ARRANGEMENT Pedal standard

DE01 AIR COOLER DIESEL Without air cooler

DF02 GEARBOX,TYPE Automatic gearbox

DG02 GEARLEVER, LIGHT Gearlever illumination

DI02 GEARLEVER,TYPE/KNOB Gearlever knob leather

DJ02 GEARSHIFT INDICATOR Gearshift indicator



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

DM01 GEAR SHIFT PADDLES Without Gear Shift Paddles

DN03 AUXILIARY WATER PUMP Auxiliary water pump cold zone

DR01 ENGINE COOLING FAN PERFORMANCEFan high performance

E001 ROOF ABSORBER Without Roof Absorber

E101 DAMP SENSOR Without Damp sensor

E203 SUN SENSOR Dual zone sun sensor

E802 INFLATABLE CURTAINS Inflatable curtains rest

EA01 PTC HEATER (SUPL. AIR HEATER) Without Positive Thermal Cofficient

EB04 ADAPTIVE LOAD LIMITER FRONT Adaptive Load Limiter Front Driver & Passenger Seat

EC01 AIR CONDITION, REAR Without Rear Air Condition 1

ED01 CLIMAT CONTROL UNIT Electronic Climat Control

EF01 REAR BELT DETECTION Without rear belt detection

EG03 FRONT ACTIVE SEAT BELT Passive Front Seat Belts (Retractor Pretensioner)

EH01 SEAT TRACK SENSORS Without Seat Track Sensors

EI01 LAP BELT PRETENSIONER Without Lap Belt Pretensioner

EJ01 CUTOFF SWITCH PASSENGER AIRBAGWithout Cut-Off Switch Passenger Airbag

EK02 FRONT CRASH SENSING SYSTEM Front Crash Sensing System, Closing Velocity Sensor

EL02 SAFETY BELT EU/OS type

EM01 AIRBAG TYPE Airbag 2 step

EN01 ADAPTIVE VENTILATION FRONT Without Adaptive Ventilation

EO02 AIRBAG, PACKAGE 2 step airbag, drivers/passenger side

EP02 PASSENGER AIRBAG Passenger airbag

ER01 ASTHMA AND ALLERGY FUNCTION Without Clean zone Interior

ES01 OCCUPANT WEIGHT SENSOR (OWS) Without Occupant Weight Sensor

EU01 CLIMATE CONTROLE STYLE Controle swich with Chrome ring

EV02 ROOF HATCH No roof hatch

EY03 GLOBAL OPEN/CLOSE Global open/close doors+sunroof

EZ01 PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION SYSTEM Without Pedestrian Protection System

F101 COLOUR PACKAGE, INTERIOR Package for colour matching, interior

F201 COLOUR PACKAGE, EXTERIOR Package for colour matching, exterior

FA01 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching, interior

FA03 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching, interior

FA04 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour coordination interior

FA07 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching IP lower

FA0E COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching interior

FA0G COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matched sewing thread

FA10 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching seat belts

FA11 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colourmatching panels

FA19 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching, dashboard

FA29 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching IP lower

FA31 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching IP upper



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

FA33 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colourcoordination of interior

FA37 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colormatching carpet

FA39 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching

FA40 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching

FA46 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching interior

FA50 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colormatching carpet

FA63 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching interior

FA98 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching steeringwheel

FAAK COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching Interior

FAAM COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching steeringwheel

FAAP COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR Colour matching interior

FB01 COLOUR MATCHING, EXTERIOR Colour matching, exterior

FB02 COLOUR MATCHING, EXTERIOR Colour matching, exterior

FK0C COLOURS INT/EXT Anthracite black, Y283/352

FKEM COLOURS INT/EXT White solid Ice White

FL01 BASE COLOUR INTERIOR Offblack Base Colour Interior

FN05 COLOUR MATCHING DRIVING UNIT Standard colour steering wheel

FO02 EXTRA CAMERA REAR VIEW MIRROR Without Extra camera rear view mirror

FP02 X-VAR FAM IP LEATHER/PLASTIC extra variant

FS01 TRAFFIC SIGN INFORMATION Without TSI (Traffic Sign Information)

FT01 LANE KEEPING AID Less Lane Keeping Aid

FV01 DRIVER IMPAIRMENT MONITOR Without Driver Impairment Monitor

FW01 FORWARD COLLISION WARNING Without Forward Collision Warning

FX01 LANE DEPARTURE WARNING Without Lane Departure Warning

FY03 CITY SAFETY City Safety, mode 2

FZ03 CITY SAFETY, SETTINGS City Safety 2

G303 FUEL PUMP Diesel fuel pump

G501 FUEL FILLER PIPE Large fuel filler pipe, leaded fuel

G601 FUEL TANK, VOLUME Volume 70 Litre

G702 FUELTANK, SENSOR Fueltank with 2 sensors

G902 MFI FUEL FILLER MisFueling Inhibitor

GA01 EMISSION, EVAPORATION SYSTEM Without evaporation system

GB02 DIAGNOS SYSTEM EOBD

GD01 DPS ISOLATION Without DPS Protection Sleeve

GE01 DIAGNOS VERSION Standard Diagnos

GK02 EMISSIONS VERSION Emissions version STAGE5, VIN pos8=5:Use GN after 08w20

GN03 VERSION DIVIDER FOR VIN Version Divider, VIN pos8 = 5

GR0A GRILL TYPE Grill, std 2

HG01 COAT HANGER, HEAD RESTRAINT Without Coat Hanger, Head restraint Front seat

HH01 ARMREST BRACKET, TUNNEL Standard Armrest Bracket, Tunnel

J602 REAR FOG LIGHTS Double Rear Fog Lights



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

J701 FRONT SIDE MARKER LIGHTS Without Front Side Marker Lights

J801 CORNERING LIGHTS Without Cornering Lights

J902 ADVANCED FRONT LIGHTNING Advanced Front Lightning

JA03 HEADLIGHTS,SYMMETRY RH asymmerty

JB13 HEADLIGHTS, TYPE AHB/ABL Integrated, Menu controlled/Mek or noTourist

JC0B DAYRUNNING LIGHT Dedicated Day Running Light in Pos '0' and 'POS' (With POS Light In Pos 'POS')

JD01 FOGLIGHT FUNCTION Without foglight

JE01 DIMMED DIPPED HEADLIGHTS Without Dimmed Dipped headlights

JG04 HEADLIGHT CLEANING Headlight washer, low flow

JH03 HORN Horn, electronic

JI01 TRANSPORT COVER Without protection cover

JJ02 THEFT PROTECTION COVER With theft protection cover

JK01 THEFT PROTECTION COVER, REAR Withour Theft protection cover, rear

JM03 DRL TYPE LED DRL lights

JN01 THEFT PROTECTION COVER HOOD Without theft protection cover front (hood)

JP01 AUTO LIGHTS No Automatic Head Lamp control

JR02 MUSIC SERVER Music server copying only

JS01 REAR FOGLIGHT TOWFUNCTION Foglights running even when trailer is connected

JT01 FOGLIGHTS IN SPOILER Without foglight

JU03 HOOD AJAR SWITCH With Reworked Hood Ajar Switch

JV01 SIM CARD FOR CONNECTIVITY Without SIM

JX06 CONNECTIVITY CONTROL Wifi Station active

K001 DIGITAL RADIO Without Digital Radio

K108 AUDIOPLAYER Player for 1 DVD, IHU MCA Connectivity

K201 DIGITAL RADIO RECEIVER Without digital radio system

K302 AUDIO AUXILIARY INPUT Auxiliary audio input

K403 MDPLAYER Without Audio Premium Sound

K513 RADIO, AMP & SPEAKER SYSTEM Audio 'High Performance', 4 channels

K702 REAR WIEW MIRRORS,OUTER Electric retractable mirrors

K802 MEMORY FUNCTION With memory

K901 HANDSET TELEPHONE Without handset for telephone

KA03 SPEED LIMITATION Speed limit 210 km/h

KB0A COMBINED INSTRUMENT Drivers Information Module with 8' TFT

KC01 SPEED WARNING DEVICE Without speed warning

KD01 HEADPHONE SOCKETS, REAR Without headphone sockets

KE02 TRIP COMPUTER With Trip Computer

KG02 CRUISE CONTROL Cruise control

KI01 ADAPTIVE CRUISE CONTROL Without ACC

KJ11 SAFETY BELT REMINDER EU type, front seats gen.4 logic

KK07 ACESSORY USB UNIT USB & IPOD function in IAM

KL06 REGION IF DVD Region East Europe for DVD



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

KM01 REAR SEAT ENTERTAINMENT Without Rear Seat Entertainment

KN01 DVD Without DVD

KO01 TV TUNER Without TV Tuner

KQ02 MICROPHONE Microphone

KR01 ADJUSTABLE SPEED LIMITER Without Adjustable speed limiter

KS01 REMOTE CONTROL Without Remote control

KT01 VIDEO ALLOWED Local Config Controll

KU01 CENTRE LOUDSPEAKER, DASHBOARD Without centre speaker

KV01 AFTER THEFT STOLEN VEHICLE RECWithout After Theft Stolen Vehicle Recovery

KW01 SUBWOOFER Without subwoofer

KZ01 TELEPHONE Without telephone

L003 REMOTE LOCK WITH OPEN DOORS With locking with at least driver door closed

L102 ALARM Alarm

L202 CENTRAL LOCK, TYPE Blocked lock mode

L302 CHILD LOCK.REAR DOORS Manual child lock, rear side doors

L401 HEARTBEAT SENSOR Without heartbeat sensor

L501 PASSIVE ALARM ACTIVATION W/o automatic alarm activate

L601 RETRIGG - IF ALARM Without Retrigg functionality

L705 SELF OPENING BOOTLID/TAILGATE Self opening Tailgate (With Release Motor)

L802 LEVEL SENSOR - IF ALARM With level sensor

L902 KEYLESS ENTRY AND START Keyless entry and start, Personal security Communicator

LA01 STALL APPLY Without Stall Apply

LB01 KEY OUT APPLY Without Key Out Apply

LC02 DRIVE AWAY RELEASE Drive Away Release

LD01 REAR WIEW MIRROR,LH SIDE LH side rear wiew mirror, wide angle

LE02 REAR WIEW MIRROR, RH SIDE RH side mirror, wide angle, without text

LF02 REAR VIEW MIRROR,COLOUR MATCH Colour matched rear view mirrors

LG02 REAR VIEW MIRROR HOUSING TYPE Rear view mirror housing large

LH01 REAR VIEW MIRROR, FOOT Standard foot, Rear View mirror outer

LI01 TRUNK RELEASE, POP UP Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

LJ02 PRESSURE SENSOR DOOR Pressure Sensor, Front

LK02 PUDDLE LIGHT,OUTER MIRRORS With puddle light

LL01 ALCOHOL INTERLOCK Without Alcohol Interlock

LM01 UNLOCK SETTING One step opening

LN01 TRUNK ENTRAPMENT RELEASE Without Trunk Entrapment release

LO02 PANIC ALARM Panic alarm

LP01 CIGARETTE LIGHTER Without cigarette lighter and ashtray

LQ01 PRIVATE LOCKING,TRUNK Without private locking, trunk

LR01 DARKENED REAR WINDOWS Without Dark rear glasses

LT02 OPEN, REAR SIDE DOOR 2 pull to open Rear side door, from locked

LU01 AUTOMATIC LOCKING BY SPEED Without Automatic Locking



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

LV02 INTERIOR MOTION SENSOR Interior movement sensor

LW01 BLIND SPOT INFORMATION SYSTEM Without Blind spot Information System

LX04 REAR WIEW MIRROR - GLASS LH mirror: Wide, RH mirror: Wide

LY24 FREQUENCY - REMOTE CONTROLS Frequency 434 MHZ

LZ04 LOCK STATUS INDICATION CONFIG Mechanical Lock Status Indication

MA01 ACTIVE NOISE CONTROL Without Active Noise Control

MC02 COUPE FILTER Air Quality System

ME01 TUNING PROTECTION Without tuning protection

MF02 CONNECTED SERVICE BOOKING With Connected Service Booking

MG02 GPS TIME AND DATE With GPS-time and date

MI02 ACKNOWL. SIGNAL LOCK/ALARM Lock/unlock acknowledge

MK01 SPEECH CONTROL LANGUAGE Speech Control Language VOICE, US English

MM0A DIGITAL OWNERS MANUAL Digital owners manual

MN01 FREQUENCY BAND & STEP,RADIO Frequency band and step for EU

MO18 LANGUAGE RUSSIAN for instrument and radio

MQ08 LANGUAGE REGION Language Region for Russia

MR02 POWER WINDOWS DCU Power Side Windows

MS55 INSTRUCTIONS Owners manual Russia, with warranty booklet.

MT05 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER CALIBR. Parameter file for EUROPE

MU01 SERVICE INTERVAL User Defined Serviceinterval

MV09 SERVICE DISTANCE Service distance, 20000 km.

MW03 SERVICE TIME Service time, 12 months.

MX0D SERVICE ENGINE TIME Service Engine Time, 650 hour

MZ02 JALOUSIE IN TUNNEL CONSOLE Jalousie in tunnel console

N003 END STOP FRONT SEAT, RIGHT End stop front seat , Right Side

N201 LUGGAGE NET, TEXTILE Without Luggage net

N301 LOAD RETAINER LUGGAGE Without Load retainer luggage

N403 LOADHOLDER Loadholder,5-door

N502 ARMREST/MIDDLE REAR SEAT Centre armrest with cupholder

N801 ATTACHM CHILDSEAT FRONT Without child seat attachment

N901 CHILD SEATS REAR,OUTER No outer child seat

NB02 UNI DECOR INTERIOR Uni decor, Mannekin, air vents, CCM knobs

NC0B INTERIOR DECOR PANELS Decor 'SHIMMER GRAPHITE ALUMINIUM'

ND01 LEATHER INSTRUMENT PANEL Without Leather Instrument Panel

NE02 PARKINGBRAKE, TYPE Electrical parking brake

NG0E UPHOLSTERY MATERIAL Standard Leather Comfort - Chrome tanned

NI02 DRIVERS SEAT El adjustable drivers seat

NJ01 PASSENGERS SEAT Mech adjustable passengers seat 6 way

NK01 FRONT SEAT VENTILATION Without Ventilated Front Seat

NL12 SEAT HEAT CALIBRATION Lowtemp 34C - Hightemp 40C

NM02 HEATED FRONT SEATS Heated front seats



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

NN01 HEATED REAR SEAT Without heated rear seat

NO01 HEADRESTS REAR, FOLDING Manually foldable rear headrests

NP01 SEATS 5seat

NQ01 POWER 3-ROW Without Power Foldable 3-Row

NR03 END STOP FRONT SEAT, LEFT End stop front seat, Left Side

NT01 FOOT REST, REAR SEAT Without Foot rest, rear seat

NV03 LEATHER CARE KIT No Leather Care Kit

NY01 PROTECTION CARPETS COUPE Without carpet kit

P103 LUGGAGE MAT Without Luggage Mat

P202 QUICKFOLD PASSENGER SEAT Quickfoldable backrest passenger seat

P902 WHEEL DIRT DEFLECTOR Dirt Deflector

PB02 MAKEUP LAMP SUNVISOR 2 illuminated sun visors

PC01 COMPASS Without compass

PD02 INTERIOR ILLUMINATION Interior lightning high version w/o gear shift illumination

PE02 12 VOLT OUTLET LUGGAGE 12V outlet in luggage

PI01 FIRST AID KIT Without aidkit

PK02 LOADCOVER,5-DOOR Load cover, soft, 5-door

PL01 SUN CURTAIN REAR WINDOW Without sun curtain,rear window

PM01 SUN CURTAIN SIDEWINDOW REAR Without sunblind,side window

PN02 REAR VIEW MIRROR,TYPE Automatic dimming inner

PO02 SILL PROTECTOR TAILGATE Sill protection bright metal, 5-door

PP01 HOMELINK Without homelink

PU04 INDIRECT TPMS SYSTEM Indirect TPMS, EU Algorithm

PW01 STEERING GEAR C-FACTOR Standard steering C-factor

PY02 TYRE SIZE Tyre, 17 inch

PZ04 TYRE DIM Tyre Dimension 235

R001 WHEEL MATERIAL Aluminium Wheel

R10B WHEEL A 17' 7.5x17x55

R303 WHEEL, INCH 17' Wheel

R40B TYRE BRAND Michelin

R534 TYRE DIMENSION 235/65R17 V

R608 SPARE WHEEL Temporary spare T125/80R17 Chao Yang

R701 LOCKABLE WHEELBOLTS Without lockable wheelbolts

R801 SELF SUPPORTING TIRE Without Self Supporting Tire

R955 TYRE CIRCUMFERENCE Rolling circumference 2250mm

RA03 CHASSIE TYPE Chassi 3, DYNAMIC

RB01 ACTIVE SUSPENSION Without Continious Controlled Chassi

RC02 BRAKE PADS Standard pad

RD01 HILL LAUNCH ASSIST No Hill Launch Assist

RE04 WHEEL BRAKES TYPE FRONT Brake discs 17'

RF01 ROAD FRICTION DETECTION Without Road Friction Detection system



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

RG01 TYREPRESSURE MONITORING SYSTEMWithout Monitoring system TPMS

RH00 LINKARMS TYPE Not applicable variant, no parts allowed

RI01 LEVELLING SYSTEM Without NIVOMAT

RJ03 EL.VACUMPUMP, REAR BOOSTER Mechanical vacuum pump

RK04 WHEEL BRAKES TYPE REAR Big EPB (Electrical Parking Brake) calliper, ventilated disc

RL01 COLLISION MITIGATION BY BRAKINWithout CMbB-system

RM01 OPTIMIZED HYDRAULIC BRAKING Without Optimized Hydraulic Braking

RN02 HILL DESCENT CONTROL Hill Descent Control

RO02 STEERING WHEEL COLOUR Dark colour steering wheel

RP02 JACK Jack

RQ01 JACK OPTION (IF REPKIT) Without Jackoption

RR01 PYRO TECHNICAL STEERING COLUMNWithout PYRO Technical Steering Column

RS02 EMERGENCY BRAKE LIGHT Emergency Brake Light, flashing

RT02 HEATED STEERING WHEEL Heated steering wheel

RU0B STEERING WHEEL Leather steering wheel, with Decor inlays, 3 spoke

RV02 AUDIO BUTTONS, STEERING WHEEL Audio buttons in steeringwheel

RW02 ROLL STABILITY CONTROL Roll Stability Control

RX01 STEERING GEAR Steering gear, not speed sensitive

RY04 VIBR. DAMPER STEERING WHEEL Vibration damper, 5cyl

RZ02 POWERSTEERING TYPE Electro hydrualic power steering

S101 TOELINK TYPE TOELINK 1

SA04 BLUETOOTH HANDSFREE Bluetooth handsfree and Audiostreaming

SB01 UNDERSHIELD CENTERLIP Without undershield centerlip

SD01 TYRE TYPE Summer tyre

SF03 AIR INTAKE FRONT Air intake with snowflap

SH01 SUNGLASS HOLDER No sun glass holder

SI01 WHEEL SPEED SENSOR TYPE Wheel speed sensor with direction recongnition

SL02 STEERING COLUMN LOCK Steering Column Lock

SQ01 EXHAUST SYSTEMS Exhaust system default

SR08 TAILPIPE Double pipes, Integrated

SS01 WIPERS WIND SCREEN Std. front window screen wiper blade.

SZ01 EMBLEM, FRONT FENDER Without Emblem, Front fender

T001 EMBLEM,REAR,LH-SIDE No emblem left side

T101 EMBLEM,REAR Without Extra Emblem tailgate

T201 COMPLEMENTARY EMBLEM,REAR Without complementay emblem

T304 DECAL TRIMLEVEL Summum Trim level 3

T502 PLENUM COVER/NOISE INSULATION With Plenium cover/ Noise insulation

T602 SIDE WINDOWS Laminated side windows, without WRG

T703 RAINSENSOR Rain sensor. Gen. 2

T801 WINDSCREEN Standard Windscreen Glass

TA02 HEATED WINDSCREEN Heated Frontscreen



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

TB04 WINDSCREEN WASHER NOZZLES Heated windscreen washer ballpoint nozzles

TD01 CHROME FRONT Standard Front

TE01 COLOURED LOWER EXTERIOR Standard lower area

TF01 RETRACTABLE RUNNING BOARD Without Retractable Running Board

TG01 SPOILER REAR Without rear spoiler

TH01 BUMPER, TYPE Bumper type 1

TI02 SKIDPLATE Skidplate Coated

TJ0C BUMPERS COLOUR MATCHED Standard bumper for Y413

TK01 LICENCE PLATE HOLDER Without licence plate holder

TL07 TREAD PLATE Tread plate, standard XC60

TM07 DECOR SIDE WINDOWS Chrome decor side windows, lower

TN03 STRIP TAILGATE Chromed Strip tailgate

TP04 ROOFRAILS Roofrails bright colour

TQ01 CHROME STRIP BUMPER Without Chrome strip rear bumper

TR02 DOOR MOULDING LOWER Chrom Door Moulding Lower

TS02 WARNING TRIANGLE Triangle

TU00 SIDEWINDOWS, THICKNESS Not applicable variant

TW01 INSERT BUMPER Insert rear Bumper, Black

TX01 MUDFLAPS, REAR Without rear mudflaps

UB02 TRANSPORT STRAPS With transport eye

UG01 HANDLE DOORS Handle Door Standard

US01 UNIT SETTINGS Temp:C, Clock:24, Distance:KM, Fuel:Liter/KM

V102 PARKING TICKET HOLDER With Ticket holder

VA01 NAVIGATION SYSTEM Without Navigation system

VB01 DVD DISC FOR RTI Without DVD disc

VD01 ICM HIGH OPTION Without ICM option

VE01 NIGHT VISION Without Night Vision

VF01 HAPTIC No Haptic information in CCM knobs

VG03 VOICE CONTROL Voice control, advanced

VI01 TRAFFIC INFORMATION Without Traffic Message Channel

VJ01 TRAFFIC INFORMATION, VICS Without VICS

VK08 NAVI MAP REGIONS Map region for Russia

VM01 INFOTAINMENT THEFT PROTECTION Without InfotainmentTheft protection

VP02 PARKING ASSISTANCE Parking assistance, rear

VQ04 PAM SCAN PATTERN Pattern 4 (VCC Standard)

VX02 CEM Middel spec CEM

WW01 EMBLEM, CHINESE VOLVO Without Emblem Chinese VOLVO

XA02 MARKET PLATES/LABELS Labels outside France

XA04 MARKET PLATES/LABELS Labels outside Japan

XA06 MARKET PLATES/LABELS Labels outside Canada

XA08 MARKET PLATES/LABELS Labels outside Australia



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

XA0A MARKET PLATES/LABELS Decals outside Japan/China

XA0B MARKET PLATES/LABELS Labels outside France/Canada

XA0C MARKET PLATES/LABELS Decals outside Japan/China/Korea

XA0D MARKET PLATES/LABELS Decals for Russia

XA0H MARKET PLATES/LABELS Labels outside MID EU

XA0J MARKET PLATES/LABELS Labels outside CANADA/ MID EU

XA0L MARKET PLATES/LABELS Decals outside India

XA0M MARKET PLATES/LABELS Decals outside Arabia

XA0P MARKET PLATES/LABELS Labels outside Brazil

XA0R MARKET PLATES/LABELS Decals for outside Turkey

XA10 MARKET PLATES/LABELS Labels outside USA

XA11 MARKET PLATES/LABELS Labels for Europe

XA14 MARKET PLATES/LABELS Labels outside Overseas markets

XA15 MARKET PLATES/LABELS Decals outside USA & Canada

XA17 MARKET PLATES/LABELS Decals outside China

XA19 MARKET PLATES/LABELS Decals outside Mexico

XA25 MARKET PLATES/LABELS Decals outside Latin America

XB0C PACKAGES FOR PLATES AND DECALSLabels for MC23

XD01 USER PACKAGES User package

XE01 USER EXCEPTIONS Not for Volvo Cars Torslanda

XE05 USER EXCEPTIONS Not for Thai, Mal, Chongqing

XE06 USER EXCEPTIONS Only for Volvo Cars Gent

XE09 USER EXCEPTIONS Not for Thailand

XE0A USER EXCEPTIONS Not for Malaysia

XE0D USER EXCEPTIONS Not for Chengdu

XE12 USER EXCEPTIONS Not for Chongqing

XF01 LABEL MERCURY Without label mercury

XG01 USER EXCEPTIONS MARKET Cars built outside China

XG03 USER EXCEPTIONS MARKET Cars built not to China

XH01 BATTERY LABEL Without battery label, Brazil

XT0A MODEL/VEHICLE LINE FOR TREAD ONLY FOR TREAD!

Y804 VIN POS 4 or 7 VIN-code position 4

Y906 VIN POS 5 or 8 VIN-code position 5

YA03 VEHICLE INSPECTION NUMBER YV1

YB0A YEAR DESIGNATION LETTER Year des F = model year 2015

YC21 MAX FRONT AXLE WEIGHT 1280 kg

YD18 MAX REAR AXLE WEIGHT 1275 kg

YE30 GROSS WEIGHT 2505 kg

YF37 TRAIN WEIGHT 4505 kg

YG00 MAXIMUM LOAD Not applicable variant

YJ02 TYRE PRESSURE SPARE WHEEL 420 kPa/61 psi



Примечание. Эти значения взяты из завода. Они могли измениться.

Оснащение Наименование

YN00 MAXIMUM TOWING WEIGHT No weight

YP3E WVTA-NUMBER e9*2001/116*0068*20

YT19 TYRE INFLATION PRESSURE LIGHT R:240(35) F:240(35) R:270(39) F:270(39) R:240(35) F:240(35)

YV01 OCCUPANTS No occupants

YX07 TYRE INFLATION PRESSURE HEAVY R:270(39) F:270(39) R:270(39) F:270(39) R:270(39) F:270(39)

YY02 TYRE DIMENSION FOR LABELS T125/80R17


